

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st Court, Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk

S.T 64 of 2023
Reg No- 64 of 2023

Order No. 17 dt. 09.09.2025

Today fixed for appearance of the accused person and further Pws
All three accused persons on C/B are present. P.P in-ch files hazira. The witness namely Sandhya Bera is present. She is examined & cross examined as PW-6 . **Received back S/r of witness namely Kalpana Bera . Seen the report . She already died on 10-06-2021 . Let the name of witness namely Kalpana Bera be expunge from charge sheet.**

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 16-02-2026 for appearance of the accused person and further Pws
The seized alat if any , be produced on next date. Ld. P.P in-ch is directed to issue the summons upon witness.

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

