

Present: Md. Rafique Alam
Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

ST 64 of 2023
Reg no. 64 of 2023
CNR No. WBEM0100 1009 2023

Order no. 20 dt. 28.01.26.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further PWs

All the 03 accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira. The Ld. Counsel for the accused person is present. The Ld. PP in charge is present. CSW6 and CSW8 namely C-430 Santu Kr. Das and Bablu Hazra respectively are present upon receipt of summons. The CSW 6 is examined in chief in full as PW-7 and he is discharge after his cross examination. CSW8 is also examined in chief in full as PW-8 and he is discharged after his cross examination was declined by the Ld. Defence counsel. Signatures of the witnesses in the seizure lists are marked as exhibits-P/4/1 and P-3/2(collectively). The case is adjourned. Tomorrow ie (29.01.26) is fixed for evidence as per schedule.

To date (**29.01.26**) for evidence as per schedule.
Accused persons are as before.

Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur