

Present: Md. Rafique Alam
Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

ST 64 of 2023
Reg no. 64 of 2023
CNR No. WBEM0100 1009 2023

Order no. 21 dt. 29.01.26.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further PWs

All the 03 accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira. The Ld. Counsel for the accused persons is present. The Ld. PP in charge is present. CSW10 and CSW11 namely Saptami Bera and Gobinda Dinda respectively are present upon receipt of summons. They are examined in chief in full as PW-9 and PW10 respectively and thereafter discharged upon their cross examination being declined. The Ld. PP in charge prayed for time for adducing evidence of CSW14(IO). Such prayer is considered and allowed. Prosecution to file requisites for issuance of summons.

To **12.03.26** for evidence of CSW14(IO).
Accused persons are as before.

Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur